## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUREXO CO., LTD.	07/25/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUREXO, INC.
Street Address:	(JAMWON-DONG) 4F, 577, GANGNAM-DAERO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14092355

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)659-8822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 263-0809 Email: info@kilepark.com

Correspondent Name: KILE PARK REED & HOUTTEMAN PLLC

Address Line 1: 1200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 570

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAM-0026-SE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAE Y. PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Jae Y. Park/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssigneeNameChange\_NAM0026#page1.tif source=AssigneeNameChange\_NAM0026#page2.tif

PATENT 502936059 REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0338

## 통지서

접 수 번 호:

4-1-2014-5090033-02

접수담당

배윤성

자 :

접 수 일

2014.07.25

자 : 접수서류

명 :

출원인정보변경(경정)신고서

서류제출

특허법인남촌

자 :

명 칭	큐렉소 주식회사	*****
출연 건 출원인코	<b>□</b> 1-199 <b>8</b> -001119-3	***************************************

	변 경(	경 정) 전 정 보
벼 경(경 정) 한 물	성명(명칭)의 영문표기	CUREXO CO.,LTD.
L 0(0 0) 0 T	변 경(	경 정) 루 정 보
	성명(명칭)의 영문표기	CUREXO Inc.

특허법시행규칙 제9조·실용신안법시행규칙 제17조·디자인보호법시행규칙 제4조의8 상표법시행규칙 제14조의 규정에 의하여 위와 같이 출원인정보변경(경정)신고서가 접수되어 처리되었습니다.

☞ 안 내

- : 향후 출원인이 각종 서류를 제출할 경우에는 반드시 변경(경정) 후의 정보를 사용하여야 합니다.
- : 지번주소로 출원인코드를 신청하여도 도로명주소로 변경하여 발급합니다. (도로명주소법 제19조)

장 특 허 청

**PATENT** 

# **Notice**

Receipt Number: 4-1-2014-5090033-02

Receptionist: BAE, Yoonseong

Receipt Date: 2014.07.25

Name of received Request of change(revision) of applicant information

documents:

Person submitting Namchon International Patent and Law firm

documents:

Applicant	Name	CUREXO Inc.
	Code	1-1998-001119-3

Change (revision) subject	Information before change (revision)	
	English name of applicant	CUREXO CO.,LTD
	Information after change (revision)	
	English name of applicant	CUREXO Inc.

According to the Patent Act by the Enforcement Rule 9, Article 17 of the Enforcement Rule utility model, design rule 8 of Article 4 of Law Enforcement, trademark enforcement of Rule 14, documents requesting change(revision) of applicant information was filed.

#### 

: When submitting documents in the future, applicant should use the information after change (revision).

: Although requesting with address by land lot number, documents would be issued with address by road name (Road Name Address Act Article 19)

## Commissioner of Patents

PATENT REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 08/14/2014